AAATR0970L) to be a place of historic importance and a place 
of public worship of renown throughout the state of Madhya 
Pradesh for the purposes of the said section.

The Notification will be valid only for the renovation or repair 
of the “Shree Ramanuj Kot Laxmi Venkatesh Mandir” to the 
extent of ` 1,63,06,311/-(Rupees One Crore Sixty-Three Lakhs 
Six Thousand Three Hundred and Eleven only) and will cease 
to be effective after the said amount has been collected or on 
31.03.2029, whichever is earlier. 

2 40/2024 dated 24.04.2024 ‘‘Kerala Autorickshaw Workers Welfare Fund Scheme, Kollam’ 
(PAN: AAATK3080E), a Board constituted by the Government